CALIFORNIA UNIFIED CERTIFICATION PROGRAM (CUCP)



REVISED July 25, 2016 September 10, 2012

Ms. Janis Pusic Sand Materials & Aggregate Sales, Inc. SM Sales 17524 W. Sierra Highway Santa Clarita, CA 91351

RE: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) CERTIFICATION APPROVAL CUCP File No. - 2658

Dear Ms. Pusic:

We are pleased to advise you that after careful review of your application and supporting documentation, the City of Los Angeles has determined that your firm meets the eligibility standards to be certified as a **Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE)** as required under the U.S. Department of Transportation (U.S. DOT) Regulation 49 CFR Part 26, as amended.

Your firm will be listed in the California Unified Certification Program (CUCP) database of certified DBEs and the City of Los Angeles DBE/MBE/WBE directory under the following specific area(s) of expertise that you have identified on the business service form for contracting opportunities:

NAICS Codes	Description
425120	Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers
423320	Brick, Stone, and Related Construction Material Merchant Wholesalers
484220	Specialized Freight (except used goods) Trucking, Local
488510	Freight Transportation Arrangement
212311	Dimension Stone Mining and Quarrying
212321	Construction Sand and Gravel Mining

Your DBE certification applies only for the above codes. You may review your firm's information in the CUCP DBE database which can be accessed at the California Unified Certification Program's website at <u>http://californiaucp.org</u> and the City of Los Angeles DBE/MBE/WBE database at <u>http://bca.lacity.org</u>. Any additions and revisions must be submitted to the City of Los Angeles for review and approval.

In order to assure continuing DBE status, you must submit annually a No Change Declaration with supporting documentation, which will be sent to you. Based on your annual submission that no change in ownership and control has occurred, or if changes have occurred, they do not affect your firm's DBE standing, the DBE certification of your firm will continue until or unless it is removed by our agency.

Also, should any changes occur that could affect your certification status prior to receipt of the Declaration, such as changes in your firm's name, business/mailing address, ownership, management, or control, or failure to meet the applicable business size standards or personal net worth standard, please notify us immediately. DBE

City of Los Angeles • Department of Public Works • Bureau of Contract Administration • Office of Contract Compliance • Centralized Certification Administration 1149 South Broadway, Suite 300 • Los Angeles, CA 90015 • Phone (213) 847-2684 • Fax (213) 847-2777